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Responses Overview  Active

Responses Average Time Duration

104 1056 135 Days

1. Age group

Under 18 0
18-24 2
25-34 5
35-44 10

45-54 "

]
-
S
S
55-64 33 ——
/7

65 and over 40

2. Gender

Male 42 |
Female 59 |
Trans-gender 0
Non-binary 0
1

Prefer not to answer 1

Other 0

o

20 40 60

3. How long have you lived in Arundel?

Less than 1 year 2
1-3 years 7
4-6 years 9

7-10 years 11

a
|
.
—/
More than 10 years 59 ]
—/

I do not live in Arundel 12
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4. Please provide your street name and postcode

96

Responses

66 respondents (69%) answered BN18 for this question.

5. Thinking about events in Arundel in general, do you think that overall there are:

4%
15%
19% -
@® Too many events 15
@ The right amount of events 62
@ Too few events 19
® Don't know 4
62%

6. Arundel Town Council organises a number of outdoor events each year free of charge for residents. Please rate your enjoyment o
f the events below according to the scale
1. Very enjoyable 2. Enjoyable 3. Neutral 4. Don't enjoy 5. Don't attend.

® Very enjoyable @ Enjoyable Neutral ~ ® Don'tenjoy  ® Don't attend

Arundel Farmers Market N .

Mayor's Sunday procession & Service [ ] | ] |
Remembrance Sunday N [ |
Christmas Tree Lighting & Carol Service N .

One-off events (e.g. Coronation/D-Day 80) - [ | .
Volunteering (e.g. Community Clean Up days) ] | ]

100% 0% 100%
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7. Many events in the town are organised by other groups. Please rate your enjoyment of the events below according to the scale
1. Very enjoyable 2. Enjoyable 3. Neutral 4. Don't enjoy 5. Don't attend.

® Very enjoyable ~ ® Enjoyable Neutral ~ ® Don't enjoy

Arundel at Christmas

Arundel Castle special events

An event during the annual Arundel Festival

An Arundel Festival fundraising event at the Castle

Arundel Bee Project's Queen Bee Day

Church or School fair

Corpus Christi Carpet of Flowers

Arundel Lido event

Arundel Museum event or talk

Community Orchard event

Arundel Gallery Trail

Performance at the Priory Playhouse

Event/performance at the Victoria Institute

Arundel Repair Café (Norfolk Centre)

Sustainable Market (Norfolk Centre)

Other event at the Norfolk Centre

Tarrant Street market (Spring/Summer/Christmas)

® Don't attend

I )
| —
1 W]
L] |
T
| |
I | ||
(I | |
I | |
T
I .
|
O ||
|
T
[ ] | |
e
100% 0% 100%

8. Event Features: How important are the following features in deciding to attend an event? (Rate on a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is ver

y important and 5 is not important)

® Very important @ Important Moderately important @ Slightly important ~ ® Not important
Free entry . | .
Proximity to home ] .
Family-Friendly environment [ ] | 1] |
Availability of food & drinks L] B ]
Opportunities to socialise 1 | ]]
Availability of parking/public transport | | 1
Quality of performers/speakers ] |
Duration of event 1 ||
:tcccA)essibility needs (e.g. mobility issues, hearing or visual impairments, - |
100% 0% 100%
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9. Barriers to Attendance: How important are the following reasons why you might not attend
m 1 to 5, where 1 is very important and 5 is not important)

® Very important @ Important Moderately important @ Slightly important ~ ® Not important
Inconvenient location [ ]
High cost I .
Lack of interest in available events [ | |
No-one to attend with [

Accessibility needs (e.g. mobility issues, hearing or visual impairments,
etc.)

100%

events in Arundel? (Rate on a scale fro

0% 100%

10. Which of the following categories of events have you attended during the annual Arundel Festival? (tick all that apply)

® Music 85 |
@ Theatre 48 |

® A 77 ee——

® Talks 39 ]

@ Children & family 22 ]

® Food & drink 58 ]

@ Outdoor activities 45 ]

@ | do not attend the Arundel Festival 8 [ ]

60 80 100

11. How important is a Festival to Arundel for: (Rate on a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is very important and 5 is not important)

® Very important ~ ® Important Moderately important @ Slightly important ~ ® Not important

Improving Arundel's image 1 | ] |

Increasing Arundel’s sense of community and civic pride I 1)

Enhancing residents’ enjoyment of the town |

Attracting visitors to the town 1 ]

Increasing footfall for local businesses and attractions | ]

100% 0% 100%
12. Should Arundel have an annual Festival?
4%

@ VYes, in its current format of 10 days in August 51

@ VYes, but not in its current format 46

® No 2 45%
® Don't know 4
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13. How long should a Festival be?

©® 3days 18 I
® 7days 19 |
® 10days 38 —
Several weekends within a longer period, e.g. one ]
[ J 10
month
@® One weekend per season 4
I
® Don't know 13

o

10 20 30 40

14. Do you feel residents are given enough opportunity to influence the governance, planning and delivery of major events and fes
tivals in the town?

28%
36%
® VYes 37
® No 37
® Don't know 29

36%

15. If you have answered 'no’, then how would you like to find out information on events and event organisers to share your views
or become more involved?

34 Latest Responses

Responses

12 respondents (35%) answered events for this question.

residents are secondary Festival and other events

resident pricing Arundel Festival people

open to residents ' at the town eventS reSIdentS residents and businesses

castle event benefits of each event Organisers of events

advance of any event  opportunities

meetings impact on residents
Market Town Residents should have the opportunity residents about locations
16. What events would you like to see more of in Arundel?
@ Themed events, e.g. food and drink festival 65 ]
@ Markets (e.g. antiques, French market) 56 ]
@ Arts and craft fairs 34 ]
@ Sporting events 21 ]
@ Family events 28 ]
@® Workshops and classes 35 ]
@ Seasonal events, e.g. Christmas, Easter, Halloween 49 |
® Other 16 [ —
1] 20 40 60 80
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17. Please add any further comments or suggestions about events in Arundel.

Latest Responses

64 "Events should provide focal points to a town's purpose and rhythm. Current even... "

Responses "We used to have an annual fair in the fields down Mill Road, Baking and Jam awar..."

40 respondents (63%) answered event for this question.

festival or events
Events in the town good if the events

Events in Arundel ;
needs Arundel Festival
events year event people

Christmas Festival Arundel residents
range of events year and the Festival

music and events numbersEvents

quality of events

local businesses winter event

events are very good days festival

18. Please tick below if you would like to enter the prize draw and/or receive the results of the survey, when published. /f ticking 'ye

s', please ensure that you also give your name and email address in Q19 and Q20 for us to be able to contact you.

® VYes, | would like to enter the prize draw 49 47%

Yes, | would like to receive the results of the survey, 53%
’ 44
when published

19. Name

69

Responses

20. Email address

67

Responses
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